



2026:RJ-JP:24751-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20535/2025

Dr. Pooran Koli S/o Shri Bhogiram Koli

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sudhindhra Kumawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. CS Sinha, CGC

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

27/01/2026

Let the defect(s) pointed out by the office be removed within a period of two weeks from today, failing which, the petition shall automatically stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

200-Nirmala/Shivani