



2026:RJ-JP:24751-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20535/2025

Dr. Pooran Koli S/o Shri Bhogiram Koli

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Renu Verma for Mr. Sudhindra Kumawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

30/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment.

List this case after six weeks, as prayed.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ